Letter 1 – Salmon Creek (to Council, Development, Environment)

· Copy and paste the email addresses into your email
· Add the subject line: “Have You Seen This Video?”
· Copy and paste the text (add or change if you wish to personalize it) into body of email
· Add your name at the bottom
· Hit ‘Send’

Mayor.Dahl@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Chapman@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Tanille@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Kerr@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Lanyon@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Sinnott@campbellriver.ca
Councillor.Smyth@campbellriver.ca
Erin.Munsie@gcampbellriver.ca
[bookmark: _GoBack]Alex.Walton@campbellriver.ca

Dear Mayor, Council, Ms. Munsie and Mr. Walton,

Re: P2300001 and P2300002 – 1650 Galerno Road and 0 Alder Street

Have you seen this video?

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9Lm0yrts4io&t=2s

I am opposed to the height variance request by WestUrban Developments Ltd. for its proposed development of the above properties.

This video clearly shows Simms Creek, a salmon-bearing creek, is already under threat due to previous development, stormwater dumping and the existing urban surroundings. Instead of building more and denser housing to further degrade this creek, we ought to be restoring it and prove Campbell River can continue to be The Salmon Capital of the World.

My vote is for no development on these properties. It is important to the creek, wildlife corridor and the many birds and animals which make this their home that these lands remain ecologically intact.

I would appreciate a response to these concerns.

Sincerely,
[Add Name]

